LAST UPDATE ON 30.08.2024
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR

ANY CHANGE OF DATES OR VENUE.

Eurnpean Golf Association

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2024 - SENIOR

DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

FEBRUARY

Spanish International Men Senior Double & Single
21-25 Real Club Sevilla Golf Spain 3,0
Championship

MARCH

Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur .
7-9 ) ) Sherry Golf Jerez Spain 18.4
Championship

5-6 Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship Sherry Golf Jerez Spain 18.4

APRIL

7th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open Amateur
16-17 Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy
Championship (Double)

GRAND SAINT EMILIONNAIS GOLF
19-21 French International Senior Women's Championship CLUB France 10.4

26-28 Croatian Open Senior Championship (Ladies & Men) RIVERSIDE GOLF ZAGREB Croatia 26/22

7th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur
18-20 Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy
Championship -single

French International Senior Men's Championship
17-21 . SEIGNOSSE France 11.5
(Double & Single)

7th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur
18-20 Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy
Championship - single

Italian International Senior Ladies' Championship -
4-6 Padova Golf Club Italy
Albertina Pavesi Trophy

13-14 Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaft 50+ DIAMOND COUNTRY CLUB Austria



MAY

25-26

15-17

22-24

JUNE

13-15

13-15

26-28

11-13

19-21

11-13

5-7

21-23

18-20

26-28

JuLy

16-19

9-12

Welsh Women's Open Seniors' Championship

Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open Championship

4th Bulgarian Senior Championship

Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship

European Senior Ladies' Championship

European Senior Men's Championship

Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship

Slovenian International Senior Ladies' Championship

Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship

Slovenian International Senior Men's Championship

English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship

Polish Senior Championship

English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play

Championship

Welsh Men's Open Senior Championship

Italian International Senior Men's Amateur

Championship and Trophy

The R&A Senior Amateur Championship

Llandridnod Wells Golf Club

0zo Golf Club

BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas /
Lighthouse Golf & SPA Resort

Moyvalley

Kikuoka Country Club

Kikuoka Country Club

Old Ranfurly Golf Club

Golf Ptuj

Moray Golf Club

Golf Ptuj

Gog Magog & Saffron Walden Golf

Clubs

Binowo Park GC

Waterlooville Golf Club

Pennard Golf Club

Marco Simone Golf Club

Saunton

COUNTRY

Wales

Latvia

Bulgaria

Ireland

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Scotland

Slovenia

Scotland

Slovenia

England

Poland

England

Wales

Italy

England

HCP LIMIT

20.0

36.0

12.0

34.4

24.4

8.4

18.4

6.0

16.0

6.0



COUNTRY

HCP LIMIT

9-12 The R&A Women's Senior Amateur Championship
11-13 Danish Senior Open (Ladies & Men, 50+ & 60+)
9-11 10th International Swiss Seniors Amateur Championship
3-5 Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship
1921 French International Senior Men's Championship over
60 - Mahé Trophy
. Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (50+,
60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)
19-21 Finnish Senior Open
s Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50
+, 60+, 70+, 75+)
26-28 Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship
s SERBIAN INTERNATIONAL MID-AMATEUR&SENIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP (LADIES & MEN)
24-25 Estonian Senior Open
s Internationale Osterreichische Amateurmeisterschaft
Senioren Damen und Herren 50+/75+
AUGUST
2-4 Belgian International Senior Championship
1315 Czech International Senior Amateur Championship
(Ladies & Men)
24-29 US Senior Amateur Championship
28-31 ISC Nations Cup

Saunton

LUbker GC (North from Aarhus,
Jutland)

GC Engadine

Lough Erne

CHATEAU D'AVOISE GOLF CLUB

See link

Aura Golf, Turku

See link

The National Golfresort

GC Ada, Belgrade

White Beach Golf

GC Wels

Royal Limburg Golf

GC Karlovy Vary

The Honors Course

The National Golfresort

England

Denmark

Switzerland

Ireland

France

Sweden

Finland

Sweden

Sweden

Serbia

Estonia

Austria

Belgium

Czechia

Turks & Caicos

Islands

Sweden

15712

12.0

15.0

15.4

See link

Men 10/
Ladies 16

See link

9.9

TBA

12.4/9.4

18.0/12.0

60+:7.0
70+:12.0



DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

SEPTEMBER
3-7 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship CUBO Golf Slovenia 12
3-7 European Senior Men's Team Championship BlackSeaRama Golf Resort & Villas Bulgaria 9

14th BULGARIAN SENIOR AMATEUR OPEN

19-21 Pravets Golf Club Bulgaria 12
CHAMPIONSHIP

24 Men/ 36
21-22 Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Elea GC Cyprus Ladi
adies
21-26 US Senior Women's Amateur Championship Broadmoor Golf Club United States
NOVEMBER

15th Portuguese Senior Men's International

5-8 ) ) Clube de Golf do Estoril Portugal 83
Championship



