

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2024 - SENIOR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
FEBR	UARY					
21-25	Spanish International Men Senior Double & Single Championship	Real Club Sevilla Golf	Spain	3,0		
MAR	СН					
7-9	Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	Sherry Golf Jerez	Spain	18.4		
5-6	Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	Sherry Golf Jerez	Spain	18.4		
APRII	APRIL					
16-17	7th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open Amateur Championship (Double)	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy			
19-21	French International Senior Women's Championship	GRAND SAINT EMILIONNAIS GOLF CLUB	France	10.4		
26-28	Croatian Open Senior Championship (Ladies & Men)	RIVERSIDE GOLF ZAGREB	Croatia	26 / 22		
18-20	7th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur Championship -single	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy			
17-21	French International Senior Men's Championship (Double & Single)	SEIGNOSSE	France	11.5		
18-20	7th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship - single	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy			
4-6	Italian International Senior Ladies' Championship - Albertina Pavesi Trophy	Padova Golf Club	Italy			
13-14	Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaft 50+	DIAMOND COUNTRY CLUB	Austria			

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
MAY				
8-9	Welsh Women's Open Seniors' Championship	Llandridnod Wells Golf Club	Wales	20.0
25-26	Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open Championship	Ozo Golf Club	Latvia	36.0
15-17	4th Bulgarian Senior Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas / Lighthouse Golf & SPA Resort	Bulgaria	9
22-24	Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship	Moyvalley	Ireland	12.0
JUNE				
13-15	European Senior Ladies' Championship	Kikuoka Country Club	Luxembourg	9
13-15	European Senior Men's Championship	Kikuoka Country Club	Luxembourg	6
26-28	Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship	Old Ranfurly Golf Club	Scotland	34.4
11-13	Slovenian International Senior Ladies' Championship	Golf Ptuj	Slovenia	24.4
19-21	Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship	Moray Golf Club	Scotland	8.4
11-13	Slovenian International Senior Men's Championship	Golf Ptuj	Slovenia	18.4
5-7	English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship	Gog Magog & Saffron Walden Golf Clubs	England	6.0
21-23	Polish Senior Championship	Binowo Park GC	Poland	
18-20	English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Waterlooville Golf Club	England	16.0
26-28	Welsh Men's Open Senior Championship	Pennard Golf Club	Wales	6.0
JULY				
16-19	Italian International Senior Men's Amateur Championship and Trophy	Marco Simone Golf Club	ltaly	
9-12	The R&A Senior Amateur Championship	Saunton	England	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
9-12	The R&A Women's Senior Amateur Championship	Saunton	England		
11-13	Danish Senior Open (Ladies & Men, 50+ & 60+)	Lübker GC (North from Aarhus, Jutland)	Denmark	15 / 12	
9-11	10th International Swiss Seniors Amateur Championship	GC Engadine	Switzerland	12.0	
3-5	Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	Lough Erne	Ireland	15.0	
19-21	French International Senior Men's Championship over 60 - Mahé Trophy	CHATEAU D'AVOISE GOLF CLUB	France	15.4	
5-7	Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (50+, 60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)	See link	Sweden	See link	
19-21	Finnish Senior Open	Aura Golf, Turku	Finland	Men 10 / Ladies 16	
5-7	Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50 +, 60+, 70+, 75+)	See link	Sweden	See link	
26-28	Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship	The National Golfresort	Sweden	9.9	
5-7	SERBIAN INTERNATIONAL MID-AMATEUR&SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (LADIES & MEN)	GC Ada, Belgrade	Serbia	ТВА	
24-25	Estonian Senior Open	White Beach Golf	Estonia		
5-7	Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Senioren Damen und Herren 50+/75+	GC Wels	Austria		
AUGUST					
2-4	Belgian International Senior Championship	Royal Limburg Golf	Belgium	12.4 / 9.4	
13-15	Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Karlovy Vary	Czechia	18.0 / 12.0	
24-29	US Senior Amateur Championship	The Honors Course	Turks & Caicos Islands		
28-31	ISC Nations Cup	The National Golfresort	Sweden	60+: 7.0 70+: 12.0	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT	
SEPTI	SEPTEMBER				
3-7	European Senior Ladies' Team Championship	CUBO Golf	Slovenia	12	
3-7	European Senior Men's Team Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf Resort & Villas	Bulgaria	9	
19-21	14th BULGARIAN SENIOR AMATEUR OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP	Pravets Golf Club	Bulgaria	12	
21-22	Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open	Elea GC	Cyprus	24 Men / 36 Ladies	
21-26	US Senior Women's Amateur Championship	Broadmoor Golf Club	United States		
NOVEMBER					
5-8	15th Portuguese Senior Men's International Championship	Clube de Golf do Estoril	Portugal	8.3	